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BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
2021-2022 

OFFICERS OF THE BOARD 
                                                         Chair:  Angela Leet 
                                                         First Vice Chair: James A. Morris 
                                                         Second Vice Chair: Al Cornish 
                                                         Secretary: Rick Blackwell 
                                             

CHAIR 
Angela Leet        
President 
Aleetco  
1800 Mockingbird Ridge Place            
Louisville, KY 40207                  
(502) 836-7900                
angela@aleetco.com  
 
FIRST VICE CHAIR 
James A. Morris 
Vice President of Finance 
Baptist Health Louisville/La Grange 
4000 Kresge Way 
Louisville, KY 40207 
(502) 896-7672 
jmorris@bhsi.com  
 
SECOND VICE CHAIR 
Al Cornish     
10241 Dorsey Point Circle 
Louisville, KY 40223 
Cell (502) 544-6440                                                                                                          
Alfonso.Cornish@yahoo.com  
 
SECRETARY 
Rick Blackwell, Ed.D. 
President 
DeSales High School 
425 Kenwood Drive 
Louisville, KY 40214-2843 
(502) 883-4925 
Fax (502) 368-5400 
Cell (502) 376-7930 
rick.blackwell@desaleshs.com  
 
CLASS OF 2021 
 
Mark B. Carter 
Certified Public Accountant 
6717 Harrods View Circle 
Prospect, KY 40059 
Cell (502) 551-2653 
markbcarter@mac.com  
mark.carter@ky.gov  
 
Christe S. Coe 
APRN 
Concentra Urgent Care 
3430 Newburg Road 
Louisville, KY 40218 
(502) 451-1100 
Cell (502) 439-4390 
christe0821@gmail.com  

 
Roger McClendon 
1211 Long Ridge Trace 
Louisville, KY 40245 
Cell (502) 644-0000 
Rogermcclendon21@gmail.com  
 
Isaac J. Myers II, M.D. 
President 
Baptist Health Medical Group 
Chief Health Integration Officer 
Baptist Health 
2701 Eastpoint Parkway 
Louisville, KY 40223 
(502) 896-5038 
Cell (502) 396-2323 
Isaac.Myers@bhsi.com 
 
James G. Rissler 
President and CEO 
Presbyterian Church (U.S.A.) 
Investment & Loan Program, Inc. 
100 Witherspoon Street            
Louisville, KY 40202 
(502) 569-5618                           
James.Rissler@pcusa.org  
 
Mary C. Osbourn Wolford 
1541 Sunset Drive 
New Albany, IN 47150 
(812) 945-7267 
cmkwolford@twc.com 

 
CLASS OF 2022 
 
Neville Blakemore  
Chairman 
Great Northern Building Products 
901 S. 15th Street 
Louisville, KY  40210 
(502) 266-6662 
Fax (502) 266-5266 
Cell (502) 930-1781 
nevilleb@gnbuilding.com  
 
Sharon Gray, SCN 
676 Atwood 
PO Box 17545 
Louisville KY  40217 
(502) 636-0411  
Cell (502) 507-2954 
sgray@scnky.org        
 
 

Craig L. Mackin 
Chief Financial Officer 
Interlock Industries 
545 South 3rd Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 
(502) 569-2007 
Cell (502) 419-6624 
craigmackin@interlockindustries.com  
 
John P. Malloy, Ed. D. 
President 
Rudd Equipment Company 
4344 Poplar Level Road 
Louisville, KY 40213 
502-456-0275 
Cell (502) 445-6776 
Jmalloy@ruddequipment.com     
 
Andrew Trager-Kusman 
V.P., Managing Director of  
Corporate Strategies 
Republic Bank & Trust Company 
601 West Market Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 
(502) 560-8636 
Cell (502) 386-2513 
ATKusman@republicbank.com  
 
Jacqueline L. Wood, RN, MSN, 
HFA, FACHE 
PwC Client Strategist 
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 
1300 Blackthorn Rd.  
Louisville, KY 40299 
Cell (502) 689-7093 
Jbewood0729@gmail.com  
 
CLASS OF 2023 
Sr. M. Serra Goethals, Ph.D. 
1990 Newburg Road, Apt. 201 
Louisville, KY 40205 
(502) 454-0870 
serragoethals@gmail.com  
 
Paul M. Ratterman 
Managing Director 
Stifel Financial 
600 N. Hurstbourne Pkwy., Suite 100    
Louisville, KY 40222 
(502) 420-3220 
Fax (502) 426-8842 
Cell (502) 558-7800 
rattermanp@stifel.com 
   

Kellie R. Sheryak 
Private Wealth Advisor 
Senior Vice President  
UBS Financial Services 
Private Wealth Management 
500 Hurstbourne Pkwy., Suite 300 
Louisville, Kentucky 40222 
(502) 420-7651 
Cell (502) 836-2424 
kellie.sheryak@ubs.com  
 
Gene M. Smith 
130 D St., SE 
Washington, DC 20003 
Cell (703) 887-4016 
gmsmithwdc@gmail.com  
 
  
CLASS OF 2024 
 
Ralph de Chabert, Ed. D. 
Senior Vice President, Chief 
Diversity, Inclusion, and Global 
Community Relations Officer 
Brown-Forman Corporation 
(502) 774-6883 
Cell (502) 593-4562 
850 Dixie Highway 
Louisville, KY  40210 
 
FACULTY TRUSTEE 
Pattie Dillon, Ph.D. 
Spalding University  
Chair, School of Liberal Studies 
Associate Professor of History 
845 S. 3rd Street 
Louisville, KY 40203  
(502) 873-4428 
pdillon@spalding.edu  
 
EMERITI TRUSTEES 
Jean W. Frazier 
4810 Cherry Valley Road 
Prospect, KY 40059 
Work (502) 266-6633 
Home (502) 228-8566 
Fax (502) 228-7815  
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